



## VSE CORPORATION REBRANDS SUBSIDIARY: WHEELER FLEET SOLUTIONS

ALEXANDRIA, Va., August 4, 2020 - VSE Corporation (Nasdaq: VSEC), a leading provider of aftermarket distribution and maintenance, repair and overhaul (MRO) services for land, sea and air transportation assets in the public and private sectors, today announced that its subsidiary Wheeler Bros., Inc. rebranded to Wheeler Fleet Solutions. This new name and refreshed brand identity come at a time when the company is evolving its part and service offerings and expanding its customer markets.

Celebrating its 60-year anniversary this year, and drawing on an enduring legacy of service excellence, Wheeler Fleet Solutions makes a strong statement about its future with this new brand. The name change and its bold new look represent Wheeler's core competencies of providing solution-focused services, fleet parts, and delivering uptime for its expanding base of fleet customers. Wheeler Fleet Solutions' unique blend of parts, systems and customer service include aftermarket support, parts supply, inventory management and e-commerce fulfillment for medium- and heavy-duty truck/fleet owners.

"We are proud to announce our evolution to Wheeler Fleet Solutions," said Chad Wheeler, President of Wheeler Fleet Solutions. "This name change and brand refresh better reflect our revitalized value proposition as we continue to invest in growing markets as a fleet solutions provider, while maintaining the legacy of excellence that we have established with our customers and employees."

Wheeler is uniquely positioned in this sector to provide stocking distribution services with more half a million of unique part numbers over multiple platforms, proprietary technology solutions, and just-in-time part delivery to a wide range of high duty cycles and vocational vehicle and fleet owners. Wheeler offers private label parts and utilizes the technical expertise of in-house engineers for reverse engineering, design analysis, short run production and testing.

## ABOUT WHEELER FLEET SOLUTIONS

Wheeler Fleet Solutions provides parts, inventory management, e-commerce fulfillment, logistics, supply chain support and other services to support the commercial aftermarket medium- and heavy-duty truck market, the United States Postal Service (USPS), and the United States Department of Defense. Core services include parts distribution, sourcing, IT solutions, customized fleet logistics, warehousing, kitting, just-in-time supply chain management, alternative product sourcing, engineering and technical support. Wheeler Fleet Solutions is headquartered in Somerset, PA and is a subsidiary of VSE Corporation. Visit www.wheelerfleet.com for more information.

## **ABOUT VSE CORPORATION**

VSE is a leading provider of aftermarket distribution and repair services for land, sea and air transportation assets for government and commercial markets. Core services include maintenance, repair and overhaul (MRO) services, parts distribution, supply chain management and logistics, engineering support, and consulting and training services for global commercial, federal, military and defense customers. VSE also provides information technology and energy consulting services. For additional information regarding VSE's services and products, visit www.vsecorp.com.

INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACT: Noel Ryan | 720.778.2415 | investors@vsecorp.com